
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-169

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Housing Finance Division

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2023 3/14/2023

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County
and the City of Coconut Creek for Acquisition of Property as Part of the Hillsboro Corridor
Redevelopment Area Project ("ILA"), to extend the ILA termination date by three years to September
30, 2029; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute the same. (Commission District 2)

ACTION: (T-11:01 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Udine voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County
and the City of Coconut Creek for Public Improvements of the Hillsboro Corridor Redevelopment Area
Project ("ILA"), to extend the ILA termination date by two and a half years to March 31, 2026; and
authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute the same. (Commission District 2)

ACTION: (T-11:01 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Udine voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Letter Requesting Extension, 2. Exhibit 2 - Interlocal Agreement_Acquisition, 3. Exhibit 3
- City Resolution No. 2023-003, 4. Exhibit 4 - City Resolution No. 2023-002, 5. Exhibit 5 - Interlocal
Agreement_Public Improvements, 6. Exhibit 6 - Redevelopment and Project Area Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

